
 

Vendor Managers Contact List 

Contact Name Position Agency/Council Email Address Phone 
Number 

Scott Mills 
 

Category Manager, ICT Brisbane City Council scott.mills@brisbane.qld.gov.au  3403 9109 

Rel O’Keefe 
 

Manager, ICT Procurement and 
Vendor Engagement   
  

Department of Communities, Disability 
Services and Seniors      
Department of Child Safety, Youth and 
Women 
Department of Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Islander Partnerships                                                                             

rel.O’keefe@csyw.qld.gov.au 3097 7038 

Melissa Holmes 
 

Principal Procurement Officer, 
ICT Procurement and Vendor 
Engagement    

Department of Communities, Disability 
Services and Seniors      
Department of Child Safety, Youth and 
Women       
Department of Aboriginal and Torres 
Strait Islander Partnerships                                                                       

melissa.holmes@csyw.qld.gov.au 3097 7035 

Amy Burns Director, ICT Category 
Management 

Department of Education procurement.ict@qed.qld.gov.au 3034 4700 

Robyn Allen 
 

Manager, Procurement 
  

TAFE Corporate TQ.procurement@tafeqld.edu.au 3514 3616 

Mark Forbes Team Leader, Supplier 
Management 

Information Technology Partners (ITP):  
- Part of Department of Agriculture 

and Fisheries (DAF) Corporate 
- Department of Environment and 

Science (DES) 
- Department of Innovation, 

Tourism Industry Development 
and the Commonwealth Games 
(DITID) 

- Department of Natural 
Resources, Mines and Energy 
(DNRME) 

ITPsuppliermanagement@daf.qld.gov.au 3087 8649 

mailto:scott.mills@brisbane.qld.gov.au
mailto:procurement.ict@qed.qld.gov.au


 

Joanna Taylor 
 

Procurement Manager Department of Employment, Small 
Business and Training 

joanna.taylor@desbt.qld.gov.au 3025 6185 

Natalie Christie 
 

Principal Procurement Officer Department of State Development, 
Manufacturing, Infrastructure and 
Planning 

procurement@dsd.qld.gov.au   3452 7881  

Samantha Rose Manager, ICT Procurement and 
Vendor Management,  
Technology Services Group  
 

Department of Housing and Public 
Works 

samantha.rose@hpw.qld.gov.au  3514 3310 

Angela Roys 
 

Manager, Procurement, Digital 
Technology & Services 
 

Department of Housing and Public 
Works 

Angela.Roys@hpw.qld.gov.au  3037 2698 

Peter Walters 
 

Manager, CITEC ICT Vendor 
Management 
 

Department of Housing and Public 
Works 

peter.walters@dsiti.qld.gov.au 3034 2128 

Iris Taylor Manager, Vendor 
Management| Engagement, 
Solutions and Improvements 
Smart Service Queensland 

Department of Housing and Public 
Works 

iris.taylor@smartservice.qld.gov.au 3719 7977 

Sarah Wilkie Senior IT Procurement and 
Contracts Management Officer 

Department of the Premier and 
Cabinet 
 

ICTcontracts@premiers.qld.gov.au 
 

N/A 

Belinda Miller Manager, Vendor Management 
Unit, IT Services    

Department of Justice and Attorney-
General 
 

ITS.vendormanagement@justice.qld.gov.au 3247 5404 

Marion Lucchese 
 

Strategic Category Specialist Department of Transport and Main 
Roads 
 

ICT.contracts@tmr.qld.gov.au  3066 6984 

mailto:procurement@dsd.qld.gov.au
mailto:peter.moritz@hpw.qld.gov.au
mailto:Angela.Roys@hpw.qld.gov.au
mailto:peter.walters@dsiti.qld.gov.au
mailto:ICTcontracts@premiers.qld.gov.au


 

 

Janell Dwyer 
 

Manager, Procurement  Queensland Treasury ICTProcure@treasury.qld.gov.au  N/A 

Deb Davis 
 

Director, ICT Industry 
Engagement and Contracts 
Management  
   

Queensland Health deborah.davis@health.qld.gov.au 3181 0402 

Jacquie Whitham 
 

A/Category Manager, 
Technology Procurement 

Metro North Hospital and Health 
Service, Royal Brisbane and Women's 
Hospital 

jacquie.whitham@health.qld.gov.au 3646 9855 

Peter Stevenson 
 

Senior ICT Contracts Officer Metro South Health Peter.Stevenson2@health.qld.gov.au 3176 4804 

Russell Cotterill ITS Senior Procurement & 
Contracts Specialist, Digital 
Transformation Services 

Gold Coast Hospital & Health Services 
 

GCHHS_ITS_Procurement@health.qld.gov.au  5687 5796 

Manager 
 

Vendor & Contract 
Management Unit, Frontline & 
Digital Services   
  

Public Safety Business Agency vcmu@psba.qld.gov.au 3364 6117 
 

Peter Barry 
 

Principal ICT Contracts Manager  Energy Queensland  peter.barry@energyq.com.au 3003 3368 

Commercial 
Services 
 

ICT, Sourcing and Contracts  SEQ Water CommercialServices@seqwater.com.au  3035 5657 
 

Scott McKaskill Senior Buyer – ICT  
 

Queensland Rail scott.mckaskill@qr.com.au 3072 2767 

Bruce Fletcher A/Director, Vendor 
Management and Procurement  

Queensland Treasury Corporation bfletcher@qtc.com.au   N/A 

mailto:vcmu@psba.qld.gov.au
mailto:CommercialServices@seqwater.com.au

